DATE:
Pressure Control Package
Accessory Data Sheet
Pressure Control for EC Motors
X1003R01
PROJECT:
LOCATION:
10VDC
TRANSFORMER 24VAC
TRANSFORMER
PRESSURE
TRANSDUCER
COMMON
WHITE
ORANGE
YELLOW
QB 0V QC
IH   IJ   Pt   0VI1   I2   IB   IC   ID   IE+    -
PURPLE
+
    +
      -   -
L
   N
RED
BROWN
BLUE
BROWN
RED
WHITE
BLACK
IN+ COM OUT+
LOGIC CONTROL POWER
BLACK (24 VAC)
CONTROL SIGNAL
RED (0-10 VDC)
2 1
115 VAC
IN
YELLOW/WHITE
YELLOW
115V HOT
115V NEUTRAL
BLACK
C
GROUND
B
ZELIO
ANALOG
I/O MOD
MOTOR
CONTROL
OUTPUTS
GREEN
A
ZELIO
CONTROLLER
PRESSURE
TAP
TOP - HIGH
BOTTOM - LOW
WHITE
3
WIRE DIAGRAM
7
12 1/4
12 1/4
Enclosure
DESCRIPTION:
Constant pressure controller for the Cook EC Motor is for applications where the
fan is intended to maintain a near constant pressure in a system such as dryer
vents.  The pressure controller reads the pressure in a duct system via the
provided pressure transducer and automatically adjusts the fan rpm to maintain a
preset value.  The controller works with the external signal version of the Cook
EC Motor and is shipped loose for field installation.